2024 FIA MOTORSPORT GAMES ~ =
ASPAR, Valencia (Spain) - October 23rd > 27th, 2024
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Provisional timetable - Version 7 - 21/10/2024

sunrise: 08:20

KARTING

sunset: 19:11

Tuesday, October 22nd

Start
14:00

End

Duration

Discipline

Selected Karts to leave the circuit for Opening Cer. City of Arts and Sciences

Location
Valencia

Activity

sunrise: 08:20

End
19:30

19:30

21:30

Duration
05:00

ALL Athletes to be present at CAS - Opening Ceremony  City of Arts and Sciences

01:00

02:00

Discipline
Accreditation Center Open

Family Photo (All Athletes)

Opening Ceremony Athletes Briefing
Preffered Time for Guest / VIP arrival
START OF THE OPENING CEREMONY - ALL DISCIP!I City of Arts and Sciences
Karts to be picked up and brought back to the Circuit City of Arts and Sciences

sunset: 19:11

Wednesday, October 23rd

Location
Valencia
Valencia
Valencia
Valencia
Valencia
Valencia
Valencia

Activity
City of Arts and Sciences

City of Arts and Sciences
City of Arts and Sciences
City of Arts and Sciences

sunrise: 08:21

sunset: 19:09

Thursday, October 24th

Start End  Duration Disciplines Session Location

09:00 13:00 04:00  ALL Karting Disciplines Sporting Checks

09:00 13:00 04:00 Karting Sprint Jr & Karting Sprint Sr Collection of Equipment (engine & chassis) Kart Republic Tent

09:00 13:00 04:00  Karting Endurance Collection of Equipment (kart) Sodi & Garages

09:00 13:00 04:00  Karting Mini Collection of Equipment (engine & chassis) Parolin Tent

11:30 13:30 02:00  Karting Endurance Technical Checks (Driver Equipment) Parc Fermé

13:30 15:00 01:30 Karting Sprint Jr Collection Tyres & Technical Checks (Drivers Equipment)  FIA Hospi & Parc Fermé

15:00 16:30 01:30  Karting Sprint Sr Collection Tyres & Technical Checks (Drivers Equipment FIA Hospi & Parc Fermé

15:30 16:00 00:30 Karting Endurance Briefing Drivers & Team Managers Open Hospitality

16:15 16:40 00:25  Karting Mini Briefing Drivers & Team Managers Open Hospitality

16:45 18:15 01:30  Karting Mini Collection Tyres & Technical Checks (Drivers Equipment FIA Hospi & Parc Fermé

16:50 17:15 00:25  Karting Sprint Jr Briefing Drivers & Team Managers Open Hospitality

17:25 17:50 00:25 __ Karting Sprint Sr Briefing Drivers & Team Managers Open Hospitality
sunrise: 08:22 sunset: 19:08

Friday, October 25th
Start End  Duration Disciplines Session Gate Closing
ALL Disciplines Transponder collection at Start Service Park

09:00 09:15 00:15 Karting Sprint Jr Free Practice 1 - All Drivers

09:20 09:35 00:15  Karting Sprint Sr Free Practice 1 - All Drivers

09:40 09:55 00:15 Karting Mini Free Practice 1-n°101 to n°120

10:00 10:15 00:15  Karting Mini Free Practice 1-n°121 to n°140

10:20 10:35 00:15  Karting Sprint Jr Free Practice 2 - All Drivers

10:40 10:55 00:15  Karting Sprint Sr Free Practice 2 - All Drivers

11:00 11:15 00:15 Karting Mini Free Practice 2 -n°101 to n°120

11:20 11:35 00:15 Karting Mini Free Practice 2 - n°121 to n°140

11:40 11:55 00:15 Karting Endurance Free Practice - Driver 1

12:00 12:15 00:15  Karting Sprint Jr Free Practice 3 - All Drivers

12:20 12:35 00:15  Karting Sprint Sr Free Practice 3 - All Drivers

12:40 12:55 00:15 Karting Mini Free Practice 3-n°101 to n°120

13:00 13:15 00:15 Karting Mini Free Practice 3-n°121 ton°140

13:20 13:35 00:15 Karting Endurance Free Practice - Driver 2

13:40 13:55 00:15  Karting Sprint Jr Free Practice 4 - All Drivers

14:00 14:15 00:15  Karting Sprint Sr Free Practice 4 - All Drivers

14:20 14:35 00:15 Karting Mini Free Practice 4 - n°101 to n°120

14:40 14:55 00:15 Karting Mini Free Practice 4-n°121 to n°140

15:00 15:15 00:15 Karting Endurance Free Practice - Driver 3

15:30 15:36 00:06 Karting Sprint Jr Qualifying Practice - 51 to 68

15:45 15:51 00:06  Karting Sprint Jr Qualifying Practice - 69 to 86

16:00 16:06 00:06  Karting Sprint Sr Qualifying Practice - 1 to 18

16:15 16:21 00:06  Karting Sprint Sr Qualifying Practice - 19 to 37

16:30 16:36 00:06 Karting Mini Qualifying Practice - n°101 to n°120

16:45 16:51 00:06 Karting Mini Qualifying Practice - n°121 to n°140

17:00 17:30 00:30 __ Karting Endurance Free Practice - All Drivers

KARTING

08:20

Posting Time :




sunrise: 08:23

Saturday, October 26th
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sunset: 19:07

Start

08:30
08:55
09:10
09:25
09:40
10:15
10:35
11:00
11:25
11:50
12:30
12:55
13:20
13:45
14:00
14:30

End
08:50
09:05
09:20
09:35
09:50
10:25
10:50
11:15
11:40
12:05
12:45
13:10
13:35
14:00
14:30
18:30

Duration
00:20
00:10
00:10
00:10
00:10
00:10
00:15
00:15
00:15
00:15
00:15
00:15
00:15
00:15
00:30
04:00

Session
Warm Up - All Drivers
Warm Up - All Drivers
Warm Up - All Drivers

Disciplines
Karting Endurance
Karting Sprint Jr
Karting Sprint Sr

Karting Mini Warm Up - Group A & D

Karting Mini Warm Up - Group B & C

Karting Endurance Qualifying Practice - Selected Driver

Karting Sprint Jr Qualifying Heat 1 - 9 laps / 12kms

Karting Sprint Sr Qualifying Heat 1 - 11 laps / 15kms

Karting Mini Qualifying Heat 1 - Group A & D- 7 laps / 10kms
Karting Mini Qualifying Heat 1 - Group B & C- 7 laps / 10kms
Karting Sprint Jr Qualifying Heat 2 - 9 laps / 12kms

Karting Sprint Sr Qualifying Heat 2 - 11 laps / 15kms

Karting Mini Qualifying Heat 2 - Group A & C- 7 laps / 10kms
Karting Mini Qualifying Heat 2 - Group B & D - 7 laps / 10kms

LUNCH BREAK

Karting Endurance Race - 4 Hours

Gate Close

10:30
10:55
11:20
11:45
12:25
12:50
13:20
13:45

14:15

sunrise: 07:25

sunset: 18:06

Sunday, October 27th
WINTER TIME HOUR CHANGE - REWIND OF 1 HOUR

Start
08:15
08:30
08:45
09:00
09:30
09:55
10:20
10:45
11:00
12:40
13:05
13:35
14:05

End
08:25
08:40
08:55
09:10
09:45
10:10
10:35
11:00
12:40
12:55
13:25
13:55
14:30

Duration
00:10
00:10
00:10
00:10
00:15
00:15
00:15
00:15
01:40
00:15
00:20
00:20
00:25

Disciplines Session
Karting Mini Warm Up - Group A & B
Karting Mini Warm Up - Group C& D

Karting Sprint Jr
Karting Sprint Sr

Warm Up - All Drivers
Warm Up - All Drivers

Karting Mini Qualifying Heat 3 - Group A & B - 7 laps / 10kms
Karting Mini Qualifying Heat 3 - Group C & D - 7 laps / 10kms
Karting Sprint Jr Qualifying Heat 3 - 9 laps / 12kms

Karting Sprint Sr
LUNCH BREAK
Karting Mini
Karting Mini
Karting Sprint Jr
Karting Sprint Sr
Karting Endurance
Karting Mini
Karting Sprint Jr

Qualifying Heat 3 - 11 laps / 15kms

Final B - 9 laps / 12kms
Final - 11 laps / 15kms
Final - 18 laps / 25kms
Final - 22 laps / 30kms
Podium - Medal Ceremony
Podium - Medal Ceremony
Podium - Medal Ceremony
Podium - Medal Ceremony
City of Arts and Sciences

Karting Sprint Sr
CLOSING CEREMONY - ALL DISCIPLINES

KARTING

\\j’

Gate Close

09:25
09:50
10:15
10:40

12:25

12:50

13:20

13:50
Circuit Ricardo Tormo
Circuit Ricardo Tormo
Circuit Ricardo Tormo
Circuit Ricardo Tormo

Valencia

Posting Time :

08:20




KARTING

Posting Time :
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